development decisions in the present-day, whether it’s through restoration/rehabilitation 
efforts of existing buildings, or infill development of vacant lots. Understanding the 
architectural legacy of a place can help stakeholders and decision makers honor the past while 
looking to the future.  

8.1 Evaluation of Resources 

Two hundred fourteen (214) properties were examined within the downtown Brooksville survey 
area to determine their eligibility for listing in the NRHP. There were twenty five properties (25) 
that were constructed after 1973, and twenty seven (27) vacant lots. FMSF forms were not

[...]

Based on new information that was revealed through the research process and physical survey, 
fifty nine (59) previous FMSF forms were updated and ninety nine (99) new FMSF forms were 
created. It was determined that eight (8) previously recorded buildings had been demolished. It 
was determined that one hundred twenty two (122) buildings would contribute to a National 
Register historic district, and that ten (10) buildings are eligible for individual listing in the NRHP. 
Properties Individually Eligible for the National Register of Historic Places is included as Appendix